
2020 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-6   Conf: 17-6Home: 11-0Away: 6-6Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (177), Opp (158)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Carter (1), Koelzer (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Carter (1),
Engle (1), Givens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Koelzer (3), Badgett (1), Moos (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Danzeisen 2, Dixon 1, Miller 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (62-81), Koelzer (16-17), Moos (12-20), Dixon (5-5), Gauthier (5-7), Brown (4-5), Dean (4-6), Badgett (3-3), Bartlett (3-5),
Danzeisen (3-5), Harris (3-4), Cobb (2-2), Rodriguez (1-1), Zamora (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Madrid, Izaiah .403 23-23 72 20 29 8 0 3 16 46 .639 12 3 12 2 .500 1 1 2-3 40 43 3 .965
1 Givens, Keone .371 23-23 89 25 33 6 2 1 22 46 .517 14 1 27 1 .453 2 3 18-20 45 1 2 .958
19 Koelzer, Clay .324 22-19 74 17 24 5 0 4 17 41 .554 13 1 17 3 .432 0 0 1-1 110 10 3 .976
5 Engle, Cade .315 23-23 89 24 28 5 1 2 14 41 .461 11 6 18 1 .421 1 0 15-15 34 0 3 .919
42 Carter, Darius .275 23-22 80 16 22 5 0 1 23 30 .375 13 2 16 1 .381 2 1 3-3 13 39 5 .912
8 Moos, Kyle .273 20-18 66 9 18 2 0 2 12 26 .394 9 2 14 0 .367 2 0 2-2 80 13 0 1.000
13 Patterson, Reese .264 20-14 53 13 14 3 1 2 4 25 .472 10 2 14 1 .400 0 0 0-0 137 4 0 1.000
11 Dayton, Nicholas .400 5-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Hughes, Luke .333 10-5 15 6 5 2 0 1 2 10 .667 1 2 8 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
2 Martinez, Justin .326 16-14 46 10 15 5 1 4 10 34 .739 2 4 16 0 .404 0 0 0-1 17 37 1 .982
21 Mays, Mason .313 9-5 16 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .313 4 0 6 0 .450 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Badgett, Kennedy .300 9-7 20 3 6 3 0 1 8 12 .600 4 1 7 0 .423 1 0 0-0 13 7 0 1.000
7 Schuetz, Tanner .231 14-14 52 8 12 2 0 1 6 17 .327 5 1 8 1 .310 0 1 0-0 15 29 3 .936
34 Flores, Caleb .222 10-5 18 5 4 0 0 1 6 7 .389 2 2 9 0 .348 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Woelfle, Brendon .182 22-3 22 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 3 0 11 0 .280 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
14 Lacasse, Marcel .143 4-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 3 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Ortiz, Eric .080 10-8 25 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 .320 4 0 13 0 .207 0 0 0-0 28 6 0 1.000
27 Ferrel, Kix .000 7-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals

.298 23-23 752 171 224 46 5 25 148 355 .472
11
1 27 203 10 .402 10 7 41-45 567 229 25 .970

Opponents .234 23-23 696 94 163 31 4 10 83 232 .333 96 22 182 8 .344 4 14 31-41 550 155 30 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Rodriguez, Chris 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
33 Barillas, Mark 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Miller, Mitchell 1.86 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 9.2 5 3 2 11 13 2 0 0 .156 1 1 1 0 0
9 Dixon, Zach 2.41 4-0 7 6 1 1-1 0 37.1 24 12 10 16 38 4 0 1 .185 2 1 0 1 2
24 Dean, Chandler 3.28 3-0 7 3 1 0-2 0 24.2 23 12 9 9 23 8 1 0 .242 0 4 1 0 2
17 Danzeisen, Todd 3.72 4-0 6 6 1 0-0 0 38.2 39 17 16 10 29 6 1 2 .271 2 5 0 0 5
22 Harris, Cooper 4.15 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 .143 3 3 0 0 1
20 Gauthier, Mathieu 4.40 2-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 43.0 34 23 21 18 38 4 2 4 .218 7 6 0 1 3
32 Zamora, Justin 4.50 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bartlett, Noah 5.40 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 6 6 6 11 1 0 1 .270 1 2 0 1 0
10 Brown, Carter 6.94 0-2 7 1 0 0-1 2 11.2 14 11 9 13 18 3 0 2 .304 4 0 0 1 1
30 Cobb, Garrett 16.87 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 5 4 3 2 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 17-6 67 23 3 3 3 189.0 163 94 82 96 182 31 4 10 .234 20 22 2 4 14
Opponents 6.77 6-17 83 23 1 1 1 183.1 224 171 138 111 203 46 5 25 .298 25 27 4 10 7



2020 West Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Patterson, Reese 141 137 4 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moos, Kyle 93 80 13 0 1.000 0 12 8 .600 1 0
25 Ortiz, Eric 34 28 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Badgett, Kennedy 20 13 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
6 Woelfle, Brendon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gauthier, Mathieu 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
9 Dixon, Zach 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Flores, Caleb 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mays, Mason 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harris, Cooper 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Ferrel, Kix 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Mitchell 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bartlett, Noah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Cobb, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Zamora, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Martinez, Justin 55 17 37 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Koelzer, Clay 123 110 10 3 .976 2 16 1 .941 3 0
0 Madrid, Izaiah 86 40 43 3 .965 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Givens, Keone 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schuetz, Tanner 47 15 29 3 .936 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Engle, Cade 37 34 0 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Carter, Darius 57 13 39 5 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Danzeisen, Todd 19 1 16 2 .895 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Dean, Chandler 8 2 4 2 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
4 Hughes, Luke 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dayton, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brown, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Barillas, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lacasse, Marcel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 821 567 229 25 .970 26 31 9 .765 5 0
Opponents 735 550 155 30 .959 33 42 4 .913 7 0


